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CASE BACKGROUND 

Docket Nos. 981832-TP and 981833-TP were opened upon the 
filing of two petitions by Supra Telecommunications & Information 
Systems, Inc. (Supra) to: (1) set aside Order No. PSC-98-0206-FOF- 
TP, issued February 3, 1998, approving a interconnection, 
unbundling and resale agreement with BellSouth Telecommunications, 
.Inc. (BellSouth) and approve the agreement actually entered into by 
the parties; and (2) initiate an investigation into unfair 
practices of BellSouth in negotiating agreements with alternative 
local exchange companies and in filing such agreements with the 
Commission. On February 1, 1999, BellSouth filed Motions to 
Dismiss, or in the alternative, to Dismiss the Petitions as Sham. 
On April 16, 1999, BellSouth filed Supplements to the Motion to 
Dismiss Supra's Petition. 

On June 1, 1999, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-99-1092- 
FOF-TP, dismissing on its own motion both petitions. The 
Commission directed the parties to submit a corrected agreement at 
their earliest convenience and if the parties could not agree on 
the corrections, the disputed terms should be brought to the 
Commission for arbitration. 

On September 23, 1999, BellSouth submitted a request for 
approval of the negotiated interconnection, unbundling and resale 
agreement with Supra in Docket No. 991444-TP. This is staff's 
recommendation regarding approval of this agreement. 

DISCUSSION OF ISSUES 

ISSUE $: Should the Commission approve the negotiated 
interconnection, unbundling and resale agreement between BellSouth 
and Supra in Docket No. 991444-TP? 

RECOIWENDATION: Yes. The Commission should approve the 
negotiated interconnection, unbundling and resale agreement between 
BellSouth and Supra in Docket No. 991444-TP. (CORDIANO) 

STAFF ANAL YSIS: On September 23, 1999, pursuant to Section 
252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 (Act), BellSouth 
submitted to the Commission a petition for approval of its 
negotiated interconnection, unbundling and resale agreement with 
Supra. 

Pursuant to Section 252(e) of the Act, any agreement adopted 
by negotiation shall be submitted to the state commission for 
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approval. A state commission may only reject an agreement if it 
discriminates against a carrier not a party to the agreement, if 
the agreement is inconsistent with the public interest, 
convenience, and necessity, or if the agreement does not meet the 
requirements of Section 251. 

After reviewing the said agreement to determine if it meets 
the standards set forth in Section 252(e), staff recommends that 
the Commission approve the agreement. 

ISSUE 2: Should these dockets be closed? 

RECOMMENDATION : Yes. If the Commission approves staff's 
recommendation in Issue 1, no further action will be required in 
these dockets. Therefore, these dockets may be closed. (CALDWELL) 

STAFF ANALYSIS: If the Commission approves staff's 
recommendation in Issue 1, no further action will be required in 
these dockets. Therefore, these dockets may be closed. 
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